Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 011596 Frame 0890. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming Li	02/22/2001
Song Peng	02/22/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LambdaFlex, Inc.	
Street Address:	7068 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 425	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566-3111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6594082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: Walter C. Grollitsch

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVAN/001559
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter C. Grollitsch

Total Attachments: 4

source=AVAN001559_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=AVAN001559_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019773 FRAME: 0725

500347303

source=AVAN001559_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=AVAN001559_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019773 FRAME: 0726 03-22-2001

YNEY DOCKET NO: M-9871 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

REC



	AZIN ALBAH BERMI MARRA INDIRI BAN IDARI
	544785
THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATE RIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATMACH
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2/26/11	with and address of receiving party(ies).
(a) Ming Li 2/26/01	Name: Lambda Flex Lambda Flex, Inc.
(b) Song Peng	Street Address: 7068 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 425
(c)	City: Pleasanton CA 94566-3111
litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: United States of America
Yes No	
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	
	Name: {Enter Name}
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: {Enter Street Address}
Other	City: {City} {State} {Zip}
execution Date:	Country: {Country}
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the analysis is
Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: An Optical Wavelength Router Using Reflective ices To Direct Output Signals	01//73/0
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes No
ame and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
oncerning document should be mailed:	, persons and patonia involved.
:	
al Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	
SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
21p 93110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
1	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
\	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
	13-2300 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
J 55 NOT 652	
tement and signature.	,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
1	
Gary J. Edwards 41,008	XX mxx 2/26/01
Name of Person Signing	DA TENT
/	Total number of pages sample (A. L.

Attorney Docket No.: M-9871 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ming Li and Song Peng hereby sell, assign and transfer to LambdaFlex, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7068 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 425, Pleasanton, California, 94566-3111, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

An Optical Wavelength Router Using Reflective Surfaces to Direct Output Signals

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 22nd day of Febr	nary ,2001.
	Ming Li
State of <u>CAUFORN</u>) Ss. County of <u>SAUFO</u> Clara	-
name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrue executed the same in his/ her /t heir a uthorized	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose ument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
DOROTHY L. LEVIN Commission # 1280422 Notary Public - California \$ Sente Clara County	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 019773 FRAME: 0728

My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2004

Executed this 22nd day of February, 2001.
Song Peng
State of CArifornia)
State of <u>CArthornal</u>)) ss. County of <u>Sante Clour</u>
on 22 February 2en/ before me, Doke thy L. Levin personally appeared personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DOROTHY L LEVIN Commission # 1280422 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 11,2004 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

RECORDED: 09/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019773 FRAME: 0729